

J.P. Morgan Asset Management appoints Andrew Creber as Australia and New Zealand CEO

Sydney, 10 August 2021 – J.P. Morgan Asset Management (JPMAM) today announced the appointment of Andrew Creber as Australia and New Zealand Chief Executive Officer.

Mr. Creber will be responsible for driving the strategic direction and accelerating the growth of the Australian and New Zealand business, which covers both institutional and retail clients. He will manage all facets of the business, including sales, product development, client services and operations and lead the teams based in Melbourne and Sydney.

Mr. Creber replaces Rachel Farrell, who left the firm in July. He will be based in Sydney and will report to Dan Watkins, Asia Pacific Chief Executive Officer, J.P. Morgan Asset Management.

An Australian citizen, Mr. Creber was most recently based in Singapore for JPMAM, where he served as Asia Pacific Deputy Chief Administrative Officer, responsible for the firm's operations and business execution across the region. Since joining the firm in London in 1998, Mr. Creber has served in a variety of finance, strategy, project management and operations roles across the business. Based in Australia for several years, he also previously served as Chief Operating Officer for the Australia asset management business. He is a long-established advocate of company-wide Diversity & Inclusion initiatives, including the firm's inaugural male allies program to support J.P. Morgan's Women on the Move.

"Andrew is a seasoned leader adept at delivering results, evidenced by his long track record of collaborative partnerships with functions across our business. With his extensive business execution experience, as well as his in-depth knowledge of our capabilities and our clients, Andrew is ideally positioned to lead our Australia business," said Mr. Watkins.

"Australia is an important strategic growth market for JPMAM and I'm excited to build on the strong foundation and momentum already established by our local teams. I'm looking forward to helping further strengthen our client relationships and investment capabilities. As part of this, we will accelerate our focus on providing industry-leading sustainable investment expertise and on continuing to expand our alternatives investment offerings, as clients increasingly focus on these two critical areas," said Mr. Creber.

Issued by JPMorgan Asset Management Limited (Australia) Limited.

For further information please contact:

Tania Smith, Head of Marketing, Australia

Email: <u>Tania.m.smith@jpmorgan.com</u> Telephone: +61 455 487 464 Charlotte Powell, Media Relations

Email: charlotte.f.powell@jpmorgan.com

Telephone: +852 2800 4035



About J.P. Morgan Asset Management

J.P. Morgan Asset Management, with assets under management of USD 2.6 trillion as of June 30, 2021, is a global leader in investment management. J.P. Morgan Asset Management's clients include institutions, retail investors and high net worth individuals in every major market throughout the world. J.P. Morgan Asset Management offers global investment management in equities, fixed income, real estate, hedge funds, private equity and liquidity.

JPMorgan Chase & Co. (NYSE: JPM) is a leading global financial services firm with assets of USD 3.7 trillion and operations worldwide as of June 30, 2021. The Firm is a leader in investment banking, financial services for consumers and small businesses, commercial banking, financial transaction processing, and asset management. A component of the Dow Jones Industrial Average, JPMorgan Chase & Co. serves millions of customers in the United States and many of the world's most prominent corporate, institutional and government clients under its J.P. Morgan and Chase brands. Information about JPMorgan Chase & Co. is available at www.jpmorganchase.com.

J.P. Morgan Asset Management Sustainable Investing

J.P. Morgan Asset Management is committed to advancing sustainable investing solutions and to helping institutions and individuals in taking a sustainable approach to pursuing their long-term investment goals. The firm's Sustainable Investing global platform includes investment solutions and product innovation, sustainable research and data and dedicated investment stewardship. J.P. Morgan Asset Management has 575 ESG integrated, actively managed investment strategies representing USD 2.4 trillion of its client assets under management as of 30 June 2021. It offers 20 dedicated sustainable products across different investment styles and asset classes, with more than USD 8.0 billion in client assets under management in sustainable funds as of 30 June 2021. The Global Sustainable Investing team currently includes 24 dedicated specialists globally (as of May 2021), led by Jennifer Wu, Global Head of Sustainable Investing. More information about sustainable investing at J.P. Morgan Asset Management is available <a href="https://example.com/here-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lies-en/lie

J.P. Morgan Asset Management ("JPMAM") is the brand name of J.P. Morgan Chase & Co's asset management companies.

This document is issued by JPMorgan Asset Management (Australia) Limited (ABN 55143832080) (AFSL 376919), which is regulated by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission.